506184065 08/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6230804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY D. LANGEMAN	06/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANGEMAN MANUFACTURING LIMITED
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 159
Internal Address:	1975 SETTERINGTON DRIVE
City:	KINGSVILLE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N9Y 2E9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16882610	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbarnes@kaganbinder.com KAGAN BINDER PLLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46740087 (DWW0120US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER BARNES	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Barnes/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

506184065

source=DWW0120US_asg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053379 FRAME: 0080

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I have assigned, and hereby confirm that I have assigned, to:

Langeman Manufacturing Limited P.O. Box 159 1975 Setterington Drive Kingsville, Ontario N9Y 2E9 Canada

RECORDED: 08/03/2020

all my rights, title and interest in and to the invention described and/or claimed in

the United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/882,610, filed May 25, 2020

entitled FILAMENT-BEARING MASKING TAPE

claiming priority from US Patent Application No. 62/852,710

and to any and all patents of Canada and other countries that may be granted for the invention(s), including improvements thereto, and in and to any and all continuations, divisions and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and re-examinations of said patents, and any foreign counterparts thereof.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, I undertake to do such things and sign such documents as are required to fully vest title to the invention, and any patents to issue for the invention, whether from the application referred to above, another application, a division or reissue, or otherwise, in the assignee, its successors or assigns.

Effective Date: MAY 25/2020	Name of inventor:	Gary D. Langeman				
Signed on: June 9, 2026	, signe	ture of inventor)				
STATEMENT OF WITNESS						
। Rickard Langeman Kingsille , Onlano NTY চেলে present and did see Gary D. Langeman who	_, whose full post office	e address is <u>เริ่มร้อง Ave</u> was personally :ute the above assignment.				
,	Signature of Wijfness	A				

PATENT REEL: 053379 FRAME: 0081